

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	31-03-2019	31-12-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2019	31-03-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2019	31-12-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2019	31-03-2018	
Total Income from Operations	2173.28	2310.32	1598.93	8001.82	6545.62	2453.51	2566.55	1826.49	9112.84	7411.22		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	507.39	492.09	(1.30)	1619.95	645.13	530.05	496.53	2.69	1651.61	661.07		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	507.39	492.09	(1.30)	1619.95	645.13	530.05	496.53	2.69	1651.61	661.07		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	339.89	327.01	73.21	1162.03	539.30	362.52	330.81	77.19	1192.02	553.25		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	309.84	320.01	53.42	1110.98	511.24	321.23	315.20	45.14	1148.14	513.50		
Equity Share Capital	556.93	556.93	548.89	556.93	548.89	556.93	556.93	548.89	556.93	548.89		
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)												
a) Basic	1.23*	1.18*	0.27*	4.20*	1.98*	1.31*	1.19*	0.28*	4.31*	2.03*		
b) Diluted	1.23*	1.18*	0.27*	4.20*	1.97*	1.31*	1.19*	0.28*	4.31*	2.02*		

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and twelve months ended on 31st March, 2019 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and twelve months ended on 31st March, 2019 are available for investors at www.moldtekgroup.com, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com

* Based on Weighted Average Shares
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 2nd May 2019

For **Mold-Tek Technologies Limited**
Sd/- **J. Lakshmana Rao**
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00649702

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2018
Total income from operations	20,772.21	20,696.82	18,157.45	84,332.10	69,385.93	
Net Profit for the period before tax	2,474.91	3,206.99	1,948.76	14,222.93	3,293.99	
Net Profit for the period after tax	2,988.33	2,879.14	1,979.98	14,735.76	3,217.33	
Total comprehensive income for the period	2,985.72	3,208.37	1,734.00	13,835.00	3,144.06	
Equity Share Capital	2,766.43	2,751.98	2,724.80	2,766.43	2,724.80	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)						
Basic EPS	10.82	10.47	7.33	53.62	12.08	
Diluted EPS	10.74	10.34	7.24	53.21	11.92	

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013; filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

b) The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.cigniti.com

By and on behalf of Board of Directors
Cigniti Technologies Limited
Sd/-
C. V. Subramanyam
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN:00071378)

Place: Hyderabad
Date: May 2, 2019



FRANKLIN TEMPLETON

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund
Indiabulls Finance Center, Tower 2, 12th and 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400013

Addendum to the Scheme Information Documents of the open-ended Schemes of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund

Change in Exit Load

No exit load shall be charged in respect of switches made between plans / options from Regular Plan to Direct Plan within the same Scheme in the open-ended Schemes of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund ('the Fund') with effect from **May 9, 2019**.

Accordingly, the following provision appearing in the 'LOAD STRUCTURE' Section of the Scheme Information Documents of the open-ended Schemes of the Fund stands revised as under:

Nature of investment	Existing Exit Load applicability	Revised Exit Load applicability
Existing and new investments made under a Distributor code	Switch to Direct Plan will be permitted subject to applicable exit load, if any	No load will be charged on switches to Direct Plan

The Trustee / AMC reserves the right to modify / introduce a load / fee / charge at any time in future on a prospective basis, subject to the limits prescribed under the Regulations.

All the other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Document of the open-ended schemes, read with the addenda issued from time to time, will remain unchanged.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Documents, read with the addenda.

This addendum is dated May 2, 2019.

For **Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.**
(Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
Authorized Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Radico Khaitan Limited
Registered Office : Bareilly Road, Rampur-244 901 (U.P.)
Tel. No.0595-2350601/2, 2351703 Fax No.0595-2350009
Email : info@radico.co.in Web : www.radicoKhaitan.com
CIN: L26941UP1983PLC027278

Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2019

(₹ In lakhs)
(Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	197826.12	805800.25	166222.92
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5665.79	28570.93	5156.35
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5665.79	28570.93	5156.35
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3905.29	18806.46	3418.72
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	3967.56	18734.55	3416.10
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	2668.19	2668.19	2666.15
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	128826.10	128826.10	111545.80
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.2/- each) (not annualised)			
	Basic:	2.93	14.10	2.56
	Diluted:	2.93	14.08	2.56

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2019 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 2nd May 2019 and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.radicoKhaitan.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

2. The Board of Directors has recommended dividend on equity shares @ Rs. 1.20 per equity share having face value of Rs. 2/- of the Company amounting to Rs. 1600.91 Lakhs (excluding dividend distribution tax), for approval of the shareholders at their ensuing Annual General Meeting.

3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 & March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the 3rd quarter of the current financial year and previous Financial Year, respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
Abhishek Khaitan
Managing Director
DIN No. 00772865

New Delhi 2nd May 2019

9.2% EBITDA 16.1% PAT 6.1% REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS

MRF LIMITED

Regd. Office: 114, Greams Road, Chennai 600 006
CIN : L25111TN1960PLC004306; Website: www.mrf tyres.com, Email: mrfshare@mrfmail.com, Ph: 044-28292777, Fax: 28295087

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.03.2019		Year ended 31.03.2018		Year ended 31.03.2019		Year ended 31.03.2018
		Unaudited (Refer Note d)	Audited	Unaudited (Refer Note d)	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1.	Total income from operations	4,073.45	15,837.00	3,835.50	15,181.05	16,062.46	15,364.97	
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	408.83	1,608.89	513.86	1,601.91	1,652.18	1,652.65	
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	408.83	1,608.89	513.86	1,601.91	1,652.18	1,652.65	
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	293.83	1,096.87	345.32	1,092.28	1,130.61	1,131.61	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	282.32	1,079.76	358.06	1,090.39	1,129.85	1,128.06	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4.24	4.24	4.24	4.24	4.24	4.24	
7.	Other Equity	-	10,649.06	-	9,599.96	10,833.11	9,733.95	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)							
	1. Basic (₹ Per Share)	692.82	2,586.26	814.20	2,575.43	2,665.82	2,668.17	
	2. Diluted (₹ Per Share)	692.82	2,586.26	814.20	2,575.43	2,665.82	2,668.17	

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of The Bombay Stock Exchange ("www.bseindia.com") and National Stock Exchange ("www.nseindia.com") & on the Company's website at www.mrf tyres.com.

b) The above financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 2nd May, 2019.

c) Effective 01st April, 2018, the group has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative effect method. The application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on recognitions and measurement of revenue in the financial results of the group.

d) The figures for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and 31st March, 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the Financial year.

For MRF LIMITED
RAHUL MAMMEN MAPPILLAI
Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: 2nd May, 2019

Jay SPEAKS



"The Fact of the Matter."

To book your copy, call 022 24978470 or SMS reachbs to 57575 or email us at order@bsmail.in

Business Standard

Insight Out

